

Serial No. 13
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2702/2024

M/S Abdul Rehman Wani th., Partner Ghulam Mohammad Wani

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Malik Faraz, Advocate vice Mr. Showkat Ali Khan, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Faizan Ahmad, CGC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

(ORDER)

01.08.2025

01. Last and final opportunity is granted to respondents to file response and produce the record.
02. List on 20.08.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
01.08.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"