

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2702/2024 CM(7375/2024

M/S ABDUL REHMAN WANI THROUGH PARTNER GHULAM MOHAMMAD WANI

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Malik Faraz, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (DEFENCE)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Faizan, Adv. vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2025

1. While the matter was being heard, it was brought to the notice of the Court that another writ petition, registered as WP(C) No. 2783/2024, is pending before this Court. Accordingly, a request has been made to direct the Registry to club the instant petition along with the said petition.
2. List on 23rd December, 2025.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to keep the original record available on the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
19.11.2025
Sakeena-PS