

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2702/2024 c/w
WP(C) 2783/2024

M/S ABDUL REHMAN WANI

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. M. Ashraf Wani, Advocate.

V/s

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Faizan Ganai, CGC
Mr. Malik Farhan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

25.02.2026

Upon coming up instant petition for consideration, counsel for the respondents indicated that petitioner prior to the filing of subsequent petition filed WP (C) No. 2783/2024, seeking same and similar reliefs, concealing the fact that the petition has been filed by him earlier for the same reliefs and has also sworn a false affidavit in this regard.

Upon perusal of record of both the petitions, there appears to be substance in the aforesaid submissions of the counsel for the respondents.

Under these circumstances, the matter is directed to be enquired into by the Registrar Vigilance of this Court and submit a report to this Court

List on 6th March, 2026.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR

25.02.2026

"Abdul Rashid"