

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2702/2024
c/w WP(C) 2783/2024

M/S Abdul Rehman Wani Through Partner ...Petitioner(s)
Ghulam Mohammad Wani.

Through: Mr. Malik Faraz, Advocate.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Humaira, Advocate vice
Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganai, CGC.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

21.04.2026

01. While the matter was being heard, it has come to fore that Abdul Rehman Wani has filed two writ petitions on the same subject matter, challenging the same order, which is not permissible under law.

02. The learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. Faraz Malik wants to examine whether two petitions have been filed by the same person (petitioner) urging similar grounds, challenging the same order impugned.

03. Let him do so within a period of one weeks.

04. List again on 27th April, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"HAMID"